ENRICO BRUNO s.1.1.

APPARECCHI SCIENTIFICI
SANITARI - INDUSTRIALI

“ordv

Over 50 years in cooperation with the health world, the scientific research, the environmental and quality control world

Aste tampone con supporto in legno, plastica o alluminio - punta

cotone o viscosa

Tamponcini sterili da esame in cotone/viscosa su supporto in legno/plastica/alluminio.

Uso ambulatoriale. Monouso. LATEX FREE

ISTRUZIONI PER CONSERVAZIONE.

Immagazzinare in luogo fresco e asciutto a temperatura ambiente e lontano da fonti di calore.

Non

esporre a luce solare diretta, luce UV e lampade fluorescenti.

Se il confezionamento & danneggiato o bagnato scartare il prodotto. Non utilizzare oltre la data di

scadenza indicata sul confezionamento.

VITA UTILE DEL PRODOTTO
5 anni

PRECAUZIONI E SICUREZZA

Attenzione: il prodotto &€ combustibile. La combustione puo produrre fumi tossici: monossido di

carbonio, ossido di carbonio, acidi organici. Mezzi estinguenti: acqua, polvere, CO2.

COMPOSIZIONE
Cotone idrofilo/Viscosa
PVC/legno di betulla/alluminio

STERILIZZAZIONE

Mediante ETO. Il metodo di sterilizzazione & stato convalidato secondo quanto previsto dalle norme UNI EN ISO 11135.

MODALITA’ DI SMALTIMENTO

Da smaltire come rifiuto ospedaliero secondo la normativa vigente.

Conformi a: Direttiva CEE 93/42, Direttiva 47/2007, UNI EN ISO 11135, Regolamento CE 1907/2006 REACH

Dispositivo Medico di classe | sterile ai sensi del D.LGS.37/2010 in attuazione della DIR.93/42 CE s.m.i.

Codice Descrizione  Materiale
asta
05417001 Asta tampone alluminio

con supporto
in alluminio e
punta cotone
05417101 Asta tampone alluminio
con supporto
in alluminio e

1/2

Sterile Pezzi per Imballo
conf.
Sl conf.singola 500 6X500
Sl conf.singola 500 -



ENRICO BRUNO s.1.1.

APPARECCHI SCIENTIFICI
SANITARI - INDUSTRIALI

* o “
oLV

960

L?@ [+ *

Over 50 years in cooperation with the health world, the scientific research, the environmental and quality control world

Codice

4344098

4344102

4344543

4344547

Descrizione

punta viscosa
Asta tampone
con supporto
in plastica e
punta cotone
Asta tampone
con supporto
inlegno e
punta cotone
Asta tampone
con supporto
in plastica e
punta viscosa
Asta tampone
inlegno e
punta cotone

Materiale
asta

plastica

legno

plastica

legno

Materiale
tampone

cotone

cotone

viscosa

cotone

Lunghezza
mm

150

150

150

150

Sterile

Sl conf.singola

Sl conf.singola

NO

NO

Pezzi per
conf.

1000

500

4000

2000

Imballo

10x500

40x100

5x2000

2/2


http://www.tcpdf.org

