



Over 50 years in cooperation with the health world, the scientific research, the environmental and quality control world

Pad rods with wooden, plastic or aluminum support - cotton or viscose tip

Sterile cotton / viscose examination swabs on wooden / plastic / aluminum support. Outpatient use. Single use. LATEX FREE

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS.

Store in a cool, dry place at room temperature and away from heat sources. Do not expose to direct sunlight, UV light and fluorescent lamps.

If the packaging is damaged or wet, discard the product. Do not use beyond the date of expiry indicated on the packaging.

USEFUL LIFE OF THE PRODUCT 5 years

PRECAUTIONS AND SAFETY

Warning: the product is combustible. Combustion can produce toxic fumes: carbon monoxide carbon, carbon monoxide, organic acids. Extinguishing media: water, powder, CO2.

COMPOSITION

Cotton wool / Viscose

PVC / birch wood / aluminum

STERILIZATION

Through ETO. The sterilization method has been validated in accordance with the UNI EN ISO 11135 standards.

METHOD OF DISPOSAL

To be disposed of as hospital waste according to current legislation.

Compliant with: EEC Directive 93/42, Directive 47/2007, UNI EN ISO 11135, EC Regulation 1907/2006 REACH

Class I medical device sterile pursuant to Legislative Decree 37/2010 in implementation of DIR. 93/42 EC smi

Code	Description	Rod material	Buffer material	Length mm	Sterile	Pieces per pack	Packing
05417001	Pad rod with aluminum support and viscous tip	aluminum	viscose	150	YES single pack	300	-
4344098	Pad rod with plastic support and cotton tip		cotton	150	YES single pack	1000	-
4344102	Pad rod with	wood	cotton	150	YES single	500	10x500





Over 50 years in cooperation with the health world, the scientific research, the environmental and quality control world

Code	Description	Rod material	Buffer material	Length mm	Sterile	Pieces per pack	Packing
	wooden support and cotton tip				pack		
4344543	Pad rod with plastic support and viscous tip		viscose	150	NO	4000	40x100
4344547	Swab rod in wood and cotton tip	wood	cotton	150	NO	2000	5x2000